Posted: June 11, 2021



Public Notice

City Accepting Applications for Design Commissioner, Planning Commissioner, and Parks Commissioner

The City of Bonney Lake is currently accepting applications for volunteer positions on the Commissions listed below. More information on boards and commissions is available on the City website at the following link: Boards and Commissions. To be considered, an application must be submitted to the City Clerk's office by July 2, 2021 using the form available online at the following link: Application for Membership.

• Design Commission Vacancy (1) – Commissioner #4 (2021-2024)

The Design Commission provides advice to the Public Services Department and Planning Commission on the application of the relevant zoning regulations and the design and development guidelines; provides advice, as requested, on issues related to design; and advocates quality design through education, promotion, and other means. It is preferred that members be a practicing professionals within the fields of architecture, planning, civil engineering, landscape architecture, and development. The member does not have to reside or own a business within the Bonney Lake city limits.

Includes 7 members appointed by the Mayor to 3-year terms.

• Planning Commission Vacancy (1) – Commissioner #1 (Reminder of current term, which ends April 6, 2023.)

The Planning Commission provides advice and recommendations to the Mayor and City Council regarding Bonney Lake's future growth. Additionally, the Planning Commission is required to review and make recommendations to the City Council on amendments to the comprehensive plan, subarea plans, and development regulations; special planning studies assigned to the planning commission; planning fees, policies, and procedures; and area-wide zoning changes, including zoning related to annexations. The members must either reside or own a business establishment within the Bonney Lake city limits. *Includes 7 members appointed by the Mayor to 3-year terms*.

• Parks Commission Vacancy (1) – Commissioner #4 (2021-2024)

The Parks Commission advises the Mayor, City Council, and/or Administration on matters related to parks, trails, and public open space. The Commission also promotes the development of robust and well-rounded parks and recreational opportunities and serve as an advisory tree board for the City. The members must either reside within the 98391 Zip Code or own a business establishment within the Bonney Lake city limits. *Includes 7 members appointed by the Mayor to 3-year terms*.

cc: